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Optional equipment

Equipment supplied as
standard

Equipment delivered
depending on country

For ...
From..to...
Replaces ...
Diameter
Thickness

Length

Sold by the metre

Quantity as required
See note

Items making up assembly

Assembly made up by
items [n]

Left part
Right part
Number of teeth

WHEN ORDERING
SERVICE-PARTS,
PLEASE MENTION:
« The machine type and
serial number

« The part number

- The quantity of parts

« Service parts and service
part assemblies are to be
ordered through the spare
parts department.

- Optional equipment
(OPT) and assembly
operator's manuals
should be ordered through
the wholegood sales
department.

When replacing or
changing parts, be sure

to also order and apply

all decals required on them,
especially those on safety
procedures.

SIGNES CODIFIES - STANDARD SYMBOLS - SYMBOLE - SIMBOLI CODIFICAT

FR

Equipement optionnel

Equipement livré de série

Equipement livré suivant
pays

Pour ...
De..a...
Remplace ...
Diamétre
Epaisseur
Longueur
Vendu au meétre

Quantité selon besoin

Voir note
Composant d'un
assemblage

Assemblage comprenant
les piéces [n]

Piéce gauche
Piece droite
Nombre de dents

POUR COMMANDER
DES PIECES DE
RECHANGE, VEUILLEZ
INDIQUER:

- Le numéro de fabrication
de la machine

« Le numéro de la piece

- La quantité désirée

« Toutes les piéces
détachées et sous-
ensembles sont a
commander au magasin
piéces de rechange.

- Les équipements
optionnels (OPT) ainsi
que les notices
d'instructions sont a
commander auprés des
services commerciaux.

Lors du remplacement ou
d'un changement de
piéces, commander et
apposer impérativement
toutes les étiquettes et
notamment de sécurité.

DE

Sonderausristung
Serienausristung

Landerabhangige
Ausriistung

far ...

Von ... bis ...
Ersetzt ...
Durchmesser
Starke

Lange
Meterware

Stiickzahl nach Bedarf
Siehe Nota

Teil einer Baugruppe

Baugruppe bestehend aus
den mit [n] bezeichneten

Linker Teil
Rechter Teil
Anzahl der Zinken

BEI DER BESTELLUNG
VON ERSATZTEILEN
IMMER ANGEBEN:

« Die Seriennummer der
Maschine

- Die Nummer des Teiles

- Die gewiinschte
Stiickzahl

« Bestellungen fur
Ersatzteile und
Baugruppen sind an die
Ersatzteilabteilung zu
richten.

- Sonderausriistungen
(OPT) sowie Montage-
und Betriebsanleitungen,
bestellen Sie bitte bei der
Verkaufsabteilung fir
Maschinen.

Wenn Sie Teile ersetzen
oder auswechseln,
bestellen Sie alle
selbstklebenden Etiketten,
insbesondere diejenigen,
die die Sicherheit betreffen,
und bringen Sie sie an.

IT

Attrezzatura opzionale

Attrezzatura fornita di serie

Attrezzatura fornita a
seconda del paese

per ...
Da..a...
Sostituisce ...
Diametro
Spessore
Lunghezza
Venduto a metro

Quantita richiesta

Vedi nota
Componente di un
assieme

Assieme comprendente i
componenti [n]

Parte sinistra
Parte destra
Numero di denti

NELL'ORDINARE |
RICAMBI, S| PREGA DI
INDICARE:

« Il tipo ed il numero di
serie della macchina

« |l codice del componente
- La quantita desiderata

« | ricambi e i sotto-assiemi
devono essere ordinati al
Magazzino Ricambi.

- Le attrezzature
opzionali (OPT) ed i
manuali dell'operatore
devono essere ordinati al
Servizio Commerciale.

In caso di sostituzione o
cambio pezzi, ordinare e
apporre imperativamente
tutti gli autoadesivi, in
particolare quelli relativi
alla sicurezza.

PT
Equipamento opcional

Equipamento fornecido
como padrao

Equipamento fornecido
consoante o pais

Por ...

De..a...

Substituicao ...
Diametro

Espessura
Comprimento
Vendido por metro
Quantidade conforme
requerido

Veja a nota
Componentes do uno
montagem

A montagem compreende
as pegas [n]

Parte esquerda
Parte direita
Numero de dentes

QUANDO PEDIR POR
PECAS/SERVICOS, POR
FAVOR INDIQUE:

« O tipo de méquina e
numero de série

« O cédigo da peca

- A quantidade de pecas

« Pecas e conjuntos de
pegas devem ser pedidos
através do departamento
de pegas de reposigao.

« Os equipamento
opcionais (OPT) e
manuais de montagem
devem ser pedidos através
do departamento
comercial.

Quando substituir ou trocar
pegas, encomende e
certifique-se que sao
colocados os autocolantes,
especialmente aqueles
relacionados a seguranca.

Copyright 2018 KUHN

ES
Equipamiento opcional

Equipamiento entregado
de serie

Equipamiento entregado
segun el pais

Para ...

De..a...
Sustitucion ...
Diametro
Espesor
Longitud
Vendido al metro

Cantidad segun necesidad

Ver nota
Componente de un
montaje

El montaje comprende las
piezas [n]

Parte izquierda
Parte derecha
Numero de dientes

PARA PEDIR LAS
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO,
POR FAVOR INDIQUE:
« El nimero de fabricacion
de la maquina

« El nimero de la pieza

- La cantidad deseada

« Todas las piezas
separadas y los sub-
conjuntos tienen que
pedirse en la tienda de
recambios.

- Los equipamientos
opcionales (OPT) y los
manuales de uso se
piden en los servicios
comerciales.

Al sustituir o cambiar
piezas, encargar pegatinas
autoadhesivas y
asegurarse de pegarlas,
especialmente las relativas
a la seguridad.

NL

Extra toebehoren

Standaarduitrusting

Geleverde uitrusting
afhankelijk van land

Vvoor ...

Van...tot ...
Vervangt ...
Diameter

Dikte

Lengte

Verkoop per meter

Gewenste hoeveelheid
Zie opmerking

Onderdeel van een module

Module bestaande uit alle
onderdeel [n]

Linker gedeelte
Rechter gedeelte
Aantal tanden

VERMELD BIJ HET
BESTELLEN VAN
ONDERDELEN ALTIJD:
« het serienummer van de
machine

« het nummer van het
onderdeel

- de gewenste hoeveelheid

« Bestellingen van
onderdelen en modules
moeten gericht worden aan
de Onderdelenafdeling.

- Extra toebehoren (OPT)
en handleidingen kunt u
bestellen bij de
verkoopafdeling van
machines.

Zorg er bij het vervangen
of verwisselen van
onderdelen voor dat alle
stickers , vooral die de
veiligheid betreffen, op de
juiste plaats zitten, bestel
zonodig nieuwe stickers.

PL

Wyposazenie dodatkowe

Wyposazenie dostarczane
w standardzie

Wyposazenie dostarczane
w zaleznosci od kraju

Dla...

Od..do...
Zastepuje ...
Srednica

Grubos¢

Dtugos¢

Sprzedaz na metry

Wymagana ilos¢
Patrz uwaga

Elementy sktadowe Montaz

Elementy sktadowe
zestawu montazowego
czesci [n]

Lewa czes$¢
Prawa czes¢
Liczba zeboéw

PRZY ZAMAWIANIU
CZESCI SERWISOWYCH,
PROSIMY PODAJ:

» Typ maszyny i numer

seryjny

« Numer czesci

- llos¢ czesci

« Czesci serwisowe i
montaz czesci
serwisowych musza by¢
zamawiane za
posrednictwem dziatu
czesci zamiennych.

« Wyposazenie
dodatkowe (OPT) i
instrukcje montazu
powinny by¢ zamawiane za
posrednictwem dziatu
sprzedazy.

Podczas montazui
wymiany czesci nalezy
pamieta¢ o zamdwieniu i
zatoZeniu wszystkich
elementéw
samoprzylepnych,
szczegdlnie jesli stanowig
one czesc¢ zabezpieczen
maszyny.



A53R2574 A




150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
330
330
330
330
260
330
330
330
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
450
450
450

003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
035
037
039
041
043
045
047
049
051
053
055
057
059
061
063
065
067
069
071
073
075
079
083
085
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COLLERETTE 18M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 18M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 20M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 22M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 24M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 26M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 28M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 30M3
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 34M3
ECHELLE 18/20/22M3

ECHELLE 24/26M3

ECHELLE 28/30M3

ECHELLE 34/40M3

ECHELLE 34/40M3

PASSERELLE 18/20/22/24M3
PASSERELLE 26/28/30/34M3
CHASSIS + CARENAGE

ESSIEU A7031004

ESSIEU A7030813

ESSIEU A7030821

EQUIPEMENT ESSIEU
HYDRAULIQUE A7030821

CALES ESSIEU

CALES ESSIEU

SUPPORT CAPTEUR

FREINAGE MECANIQUE (1)
FREINAGE MECANIQUE (2)
FREINAGE MECANIQUE (3)
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 25KM/H (1
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 25KM/H (2
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 25KM/H (3
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 6KM/H (1)
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 6KM/H (2)
FREINAGE HYDRAULIQUE 6KM/H (3)
FREINAGE PNEUMATIQUE 25KM/H (1
FREINAGE PNEUMATIQUE 25KM/H (2
FREINAGE PNEUMATIQUE 25KM/H (3
ECLAIRAGE - SIGNALISATION AR T
ECLAIRAGE - SIGNALISATION AV T
ECLAIRAGE - SIGNALISATION

Parts group index

COLLAR 18M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 18M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 20M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 22M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 24M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 26M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 28M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 30M3
ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 34M3
LADDER 18/20/22M3

LADDER 24/26M3

LADDER 28/30M3

LADDER 34/40M3

LADDER 34/40M3

FOOT - BRIDGE 18/20/22/24M3
FOOT - BRIDGE 26/28/30/34M3
FRAME + COWLING

AXLE A7031004

AXLE A7030813

AXLE A7030821

EQUIPMENT AXLE

HYDRAULIC A7030821
SPACERS AXLE

SPACERS AXLE

SUPPORT SENSOR

BRAKE ASSEMBLY (1)

BRAKE ASSEMBLY (2)

BRAKE ASSEMBLY (3)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 25KM/H (1)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 25KM/H (2)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 25KM/H (3)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 6KM/H (1)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 6KM/H (2)
HYDRAULIC BRAKE 6KM/H (3)
PNEUMATIC BRAKE 25KM/H (1)
PNEUMATIC BRAKE 25KM/H (2)
PNEUMATIC BRAKE 25KM/H (3)
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT AR TUV
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT AV TUV
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

Teilegruppe

BUND 18M3
UBERLAUFRING 18M3

UBERLAUFRING 20M3

UBERLAUFRING 22M3

UBERLAUFRING 24M3

UBERLAUFRING 26M3

UBERLAUFRING 28M3

UBERLAUFRING 30M3

UBERLAUFRING 34M3

LEITER 18/20/22M3

LEITER 24/26M3

LEITER 28/30M3

LEITER 34/40M3

LEITER 34/40M3

LADESTEG 18/20/22/24M3

LADESTEG 26/28/30/34M3

RAHMEN + VERKLEIDUNGEN

ACHSE A7031004

ACHSE A7030813

ACHSE A7030821

AUSRUSTUNG ACHSE

HYDRAULIK A7030821
DISTANZPLATTEN ACHSE
DISTANZPLATTEN ACHSE

HALTERUNG SENSOR

BREMSANLAGE (1)

BREMSANLAGE (2)

BREMSANLAGE (3)

HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 25KM/
HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 25KM/
HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 25KM/
HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 6KM/H
HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 6KM/H
HYDRAULISCHE BREMSANLAGE 6KM/H
DRUCKLUFT-BREMSANLAGE 25KM/H (
DRUCKLUFT-BREMSANLAGE 25KM/H (
DRUCKLUFT-BREMSANLAGE 25KM/H (
BELEUCHTUNG AR TUV
BELEUCHTUNG AV TUV
BELEUCHTUNG

AR135ATL A

Gruppo di parti

COLLARINO 18M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 18M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 20M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 22M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 24M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 26M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 28M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 30M3
ANELLO CONICO SUPER 34M3
SCALA 18/20/22M3

SCALA 24/26M3

SCALA 28/30M3

SCALA 34/40M3

SCALA 34/40M3

PASSERELLA 18/20/22/24M3
PASSERELLA 26/28/30/34M3
TELAIO + CARENATURA

ASSALE A7031004

ASSALE A7030813

ASSALE A7030821
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO ASSALE
IDRAULICO A7030821

DISTANZIALI ASSALE

DISTANZIALI ASSALE

SUPPORTO SENSORE
COMPLESSIVO FRENO (1)
COMPLESSIVO FRENO (2)
COMPLESSIVO FRENO (3)

FRENO IDRAULICO 25KM/H (1)
FRENO IDRAULICO 25KM/H (2)
FRENO IDRAULICO 25KM/H (3)
FRENO IDRAULICO 6KM/H (1)
FRENO IDRAULICO 6KM/H (2)
FRENO IDRAULICO 6KM/H (3)
FRENO PNEUMATICO 25KM/H (1)
FRENO PNEUMATICO 25KM/H (2)
FRENO PNEUMATICO 25KM/H (3)
ATTREZZATURA DI ILLUMINAZIONE
ATTREZZATURA DI ILLUMINAZIONE
ATTREZZATURA DI ILLUMINAZIONE
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020
020
050
050
050
050
050
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
050
260
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
200
110
110
110
110
230
230
260
270

087
089
091
093
095
097
099
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
17
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
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TIMON D50
TIMON D40
BEQUILLE TELESCOPIQUE
BEQUILLE HYDRAULIQUE
BEQUILLE
BEQUILLE TELESCOPIQUE
BEQUILLE HYDRAULIQUE
PORTE AVANT
PORTE 7 (ARRIERE)
PORTE 2 (ARRIERE-DROIT)
PORTE 3 (ARRIERE-GAUCHE)
PORTE 5 (ARRIERE-DROIT)
PORTE 6 (ARRIERE-GAUCHE)
GOULOTTE ARRIERE
GOULOTTE 2
GOULOTTE 3
GOULOTTE 5
GOULOTTE 6
CONTRE COUTEAUX

OPT CONTRE COUTEAUX HYDRAULIQUE
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=900
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=1100
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=1340
VIS DE MELANGE EP20 H=1100
VIS DE MELANGE H=1340 EP=20
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=900 INOX
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=1100 INO
VIS DE MELANGE EP15 H=1300 INO
COUTEAU VIS DE MELANGE
COUTEAUX REVETUS
AIMANT VIS DE MELANGE
EQUIPEMENT SANS PESEE
ENTRAINEMENT VIS DE MELANGE
ENTRAINEMENT COMMANDE TELEFLEX
ENTRAINEMENT VIS DE MELANGE
RESERVOIR RENVOI D'ANGLE
CARENAGE TAPIS
TAPIS PVC
COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE
COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE 4F

Parts group index

DRAWBAR D50
DRAWBAR D40

TELESCOPIC STAND

PARKING STAND HYDRAULIC
PARKING STAND

TELESCOPIC STAND

PARKING STAND HYDRAULIC
DOOR FRONT

DOOR 7 (REAR)

DOOR 2 (REAR RH)

DOOR 3 (REAR LH)

DOOR 5 (REAR RH)

DOOR 6 (REAR LH)
DISCHARGE SPOUT REAR
DISCHARGE SPOUT 2
DISCHARGE SPOUT 3
DISCHARGE SPOUT 5
DISCHARGE SPOUT 6
CONTRA-ROTATING BLADE
HYDRAULIC COUNTER KNIVES
AUGER EP15 H=900

AUGER EP15 H=1100

AUGER EP15 H=1340

AUGER EP20 H=1100

AUGER H=1340 EP=20

AUGER EP15 H=900 INOX
AUGER EP15 H=1100 INOX
AUGER EP15 H=1300 INOX
BLADE AUGER

TIPPED KNIVE

MAGNET AUGER

EQUIPMENT WITHOUT WEIGHING
DRIVE AUGER

DRIVE TELEFLEX CABLES CONTROL
DRIVE AUGER

TANK ANGLE GEARBOX
COWLING CONVEYOR

PVC CONVEYOR

HYDRAULIC CONTROL
ELECTRIC CONTROL 4F

Teilegruppe

DEICHSEL D50
DEICHSEL D40

TELESKOPISCHE ABSTELLSTUETZE
ABSTELLSTUETZE HYDRAULIK
ABSTELLSTUETZE

TELESKOPISCHE ABSTELLSTUETZE
ABSTELLSTUETZE HYDRAULIK

TUR VORN

TUR 7 (HINTEN)

TUR 2 (HINTEN-RECHTS)

TUR 3 (HINTEN-LINKS)

TUR 5 (HINTEN-RECHTS)

TUR 6 (HINTEN-LINKS)
AUSWURFBOGEN HINTEN
AUSWURFBOGEN 2
AUSWURFBOGEN 3
AUSWURFBOGEN 5
AUSWURFBOGEN 6
GEGENSCHNEIDE

HYDRAULISCHE GEGENMESSER
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=900
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=1100
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=1340
MISCHSCHNECKE EP20 H=1100
MISCHSCHNECKE H=1340 EP=20
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=900 INOX
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=1100 INOX
MISCHSCHNECKE EP15 H=1300 INOX
MESSER MISCHSCHNECKE
WOLFRAMWCARBID MESSER
MAGNET MISCHSCHNECKE
AUSRUSTUNG OHNE WIEGEN
ANTRIEB MISCHSCHNECKE
ANTRIEB BOWDENZUG-FERNBEDIENUN
ANTRIEB MISCHSCHNECKE

TANK WINKELGETRIEBE
VERKLEIDUNGEN KRATZBODEN
KRATZBODEN PVC

HYDRAULISCHE BEDIENUNG
ELEKTRISCHE SCHALTUNG 4F

AR135ATL A

Gruppo di parti

TIMONE D50
TIMONE D40

PIEDE DI SUPPORTO TELESCOPICO
PIEDINO D'APPOGGIO IDRAULICO
PIEDINO D'APPOGGIO

PIEDE DI SUPPORTO TELESCOPICO
PIEDINO D'APPOGGIO IDRAULICO
PORTA ANTERIORE

PORTA 7 (POSTERIORE)

PORTA 2 (POSTERIORE-DESTRO)
PORTA 3 (POSTERIORE-SX)

PORTA 5 (POSTERIORE-DESTRO)
PORTA 6 (POSTERIORE-SX)

BOCCA DI USCITA GIREVOLE POSTE
BOCCA DI USCITA GIREVOLE 2
BOCCA DI USCITA GIREVOLE 3
BOCCA DI USCITA GIREVOLE 5
BOCCA DI USCITA GIREVOLE 6
CONTROLAMA

CONTROCOLTELLI IDRAULICI

VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=90
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=11
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=13
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP20 H=11
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE H=1340 EP
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=90
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=11
VITE DI MISCELAZIONE EP15 H=13
COLTELLO VITE DI MISCELAZIONE
COLTELLI RIVESTITI

AIMANT VITE DI MISCELAZIONE
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO SENZA PESATURA
TRASCINAMENTO VITE DI MISCELAZ
TRASCINAMENTO CONTROLLO CAVI T
TRASCINAMENTO VITE DI MISCELAZ
SERBATOIO RINVIO D'ANGOLO
CARENATURA FONDO MOBILE
TAPPETO PVC

COMANDO IDRAULICO

COMANDO ELETTRICO 4F
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270
270
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
230
260
230
230
230
230
260
260
260
260
230
260
050
050
050
260
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
110
110

167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191
193
195
197
199
201
203
205
207
209
211
213
215
217
219
221
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
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COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE 5F
COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE 7F
HYDRAULIQUE 4F
HYDRAULIQUE 5F
HYDRAULIQUE 7F
HYDRAULIQUE 1 (PORTE)
HYDRAULIQUE 2 (PORTE)
HYDRAULIQUE 3 (PORTE)
HYDRAULIQUE 5 (PORTE)
HYDRAULIQUE 6 (PORTE)
HYDRAULIQUE 7 (PORTE)
OPT DIVISEUR DE DEBIT
OPT HYDRAULIQUE TAPIS
OPT DEPORT HYDRAULIQUE TAPIS
OPT EQUIPEMENT DEPORT HYDRAULIQUE
OPT MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE 76CC TAPIS
OPT TAPIS INCLINABLE (AVD/ARG)
OPT TAPIS INCLINABLE (AVG/ARD)
OPT BACHE TAPIS INCLINABLE
OPT BACHE TAPIS INCLINABLE
OPT HYDRAULIQUE TAPIS DROIT
OPT HYDRAULIQUE TAPIS GAUCHE
OPT HYDRAULIQUE DE RELEVAGE TAPIS
OPT HYDRAULIQUE DE RELEVAGE TAPIS
OPT RALLONGES DE TAPIS 0,30M
OPT MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE 76CC TAPIS
OPT EQUIPEMENT CAISSE
OPT TREMIE A MINERAUX D
OPT TREMIE A MINERAUX G
OPT COUPLEURS HYDRAULIQUES RUSSIE
OPT PESEE KDW341+PACK CONNECT
OPT PESEE PROGRAMMABLE KDW361
OPT EQUIPEMENT KDR300
OPT EQUIPEMENT KDR400
OPT EQUIPEMENT WIFI CONNECT AIR
OPT PESEE PTM
OPT PESEE PTM
OPT EQUIPEMENT PTM
RENVOI D'ANGLE A7010428
BOITIER A7010037

Parts group index

ELECTRIC CONTROL 5F
ELECTRIC CONTROL 7F

HYDRAULIC 4F

HYDRAULIC 5F

HYDRAULIC 7F

HYDRAULIC 1 (DOOR)

HYDRAULIC 2 (DOOR)

HYDRAULIC 3 (DOOR)

HYDRAULIC 5 (DOOR)

HYDRAULIC 6 (DOOR)

HYDRAULIC 7 (DOOR)

OILFLOW DIVIDER

HYDRAULIC CONVEYOR

HYDRAULIC OFFSET CONVEYOR
EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC OFFSET
HYDRAULIC MOTOR 76CC CONVEYOR
CONVEYOR TILTING (AVD/ARG)
CONVEYOR TILTING (AVG/ARD)

TARP CONVEYOR TILTING

TARP CONVEYOR TILTING
HYDRAULIC RIGHT CONVEYOR
HYDRAULIC LEFT CONVEYOR
LIFTING HYDRAULIC RIGHT CONVEY
LIFTING HYDRAULIC LEFT CONVEYO
CONVEYOR EXTENSION 0,30M
HYDRAULIC MOTOR 76CC TAPIS INC
EQUIPMENT BODY

MINERAL HOPPER D

MINERAL HOPPER G

HYDRAULIC COUPLERS RUSSIA
WEIGHING BOX KDW341+PACK CONNE
PROGRAMABLE WEIGHING BOX KDW36
EQUIPMENT KDR300

EQUIPMENT KDR400

EQUIPMENT WIFI CONNECT AIR

PTM WEIGHING SYSTEM

PTM WEIGHING SYSTEM

EQUIPMENT PTM

ANGLE TRANSMISSION A7010428

BOX A7010037

Teilegruppe

ELEKTRISCHE SCHALTUNG 5F
ELEKTRISCHE SCHALTUNG 7F
HYDRAULIK 4F

HYDRAULIK 5F

HYDRAULIK 7F

HYDRAULIK 1 (TUR)

HYDRAULIK 2 (TUR)

HYDRAULIK 3 (TUR)

HYDRAULIK 5 (TUR)

HYDRAULIK 6 (TUR)

HYDRAULIK 7 (TUR)
OELMENGENTEILER

HYDRAULIK KRATZBODEN

HYDR. VORDERFURCHEINSTELLUNG K
AUSRUSTUNG HYDR. VORDERFURCHEI
HYDRAULIKMOTOR 76CC KRATZBODEN
KRATZBODEN NEIGBAR (AVD/ARG)
KRATZBODEN NEIGBAR (AVG/ARD)
PLANE KRATZBODEN NEIGBAR

PLANE KRATZBODEN NEIGBAR
HYDRAULIK FORDERBAND RECHTS
HYDRAULIK FORDERBAND LINKS
HYDRAULIKELEMENTE AUSHEBUNG FO
HYDRAULIKELEMENTE AUSHEBUNG FO
KRATZBODEN VERLANGERUNG 0,30M
HYDRAULIKMOTOR 76CC TAPIS INCL
AUSRUSTUNG BEHAELTER
MINERALSTOFFBEHALTER D
MINERALSTOFFBEHALTER G
HYDRAULIKANSCHLUESSE RUSSLAND
WIEGEEINRICHTUNG KDW341+PACK C
PROGRAMIERB. WIEGEEINRICHTUNG
AUSRUSTUNG KDR300

AUSRUSTUNG KDR400

AUSRUSTUNG WIFI CONNECT AIR
WIEGEEINRICHTUNG PTM
WIEGEEINRICHTUNG PTM
AUSRUSTUNG PTM

WINKELGETRIEBE A7010428
GEHAEUSE A7010037

AR135ATL A

Gruppo di parti

COMANDO ELETTRICO 5F
COMANDO ELETTRICO 7F

IDRAULICO 4F

IDRAULICO 5F

IDRAULICO 7F

IDRAULICO 1 (PORTA)

IDRAULICO 2 (PORTA)

IDRAULICO 3 (PORTA)

IDRAULICO 5 (PORTA)

IDRAULICO 6 (PORTA)

IDRAULICO 7 (PORTA)

DIVISORE IDRAULICO

IDRAULICO FONDO MOBILE
SFALSAMENTO IDRAULICO FONDO MO
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO SFALSAMENTO ID
MOTORE IDRAULICO 76CC FONDO MO
FONDO MOBILE INCLINABILE (AVD/
FONDO MOBILE INCLINABILE (AVG/
TELONE FONDO MOBILE INCLINABIL
TELONE FONDO MOBILE INCLINABIL
IDRAULICO TAPPETO DX

IDRAULICO TAPPETO SX

SIST. IDRAULICO SOLLEVAMENTO T
SIST. IDRAULICO SOLLEVAMENTO T
PROLUNGA CONVOGLIATORE 0,30M
MOTORE IDRAULICO 76CC TAPIS IN
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO CASSA
TRAMOGGIA PER MINERALE D
TRAMOGGIA PER MINERALE G
CONNETTORI IDRAULICI RUSSIAN
SCATOLA DI PESATURA KDW341+PAC
PESATURA PROGRAMMABILE KDW361
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO KDR300
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO KDR400
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO WIFI CONNECT A
SISTEMA DI PESATURA PTM

SISTEMA DI PESATURA PTM
EQUIPAGGIAMENTO PTM

RINVIO D'ANGOLO A7010428
SCATOLA A7010037
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TRANSMISSION A7900806
TRANSMISSION A7800504
TRANSMISSION A7800506
TRANSMISSION 4900200

ROUE 215/75 R17,5 8T

ROUE 455/40 R22,5 8T
COLL.ETIQUETTES ADHESIVES

TRANSMISSION A7900806
TRANSMISSION A7800504
TRANSMISSION A7800506
TRANSMISSION 4900200
WHEEL 215/75 R17,5 8T
WHEEL 455/40 R22,5 8T
SET OF STICKERS

Teilegruppe

GELENKWELLE A7900806
GELENKWELLE A7800504
GELENKWELLE A7800506
GELENKWELLE 4900200
RAD 215/75 R17,5 8T

RAD 455/40 R22,5 8T
SATZ AUFKLEBER

AR135ATL A

Gruppo di parti

TRANSMISSIONE A7900806
TRANSMISSIONE A7800504
TRANSMISSIONE A7800506
TRANSMISSIONE 4900200
RUOTA 215/75 R17,5 8T
RUOTA 455/40 R22,5 8T
SERIE ADESIVI
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PRO18.2CL

<

COLLERETTE 18M3

002
003
004
005
006
007
008

A5365060
A5365070
80201264
A5370980
A5370970
A5366500
50068900
50070800

002
002
066
002
004
002
016
050

COLLERETTE

COLLERETTE

ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
ELEMENT

LIAISON

PLAT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

H4
A53R2331 A

COLLAR 18M3

COLLAR

COLLAR
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
ELEMENT

RELATION STAY

FLAT

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK

BUND 18M3
BUND
BUND
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
ELEMENT
VERBINDUNGSTREBE
FLACHEISEN

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ

Referenza
COLLARE
COLLARE

DADO FLZNNC
ELEMENTO
COLLEGAMENTO
PIATTO
BULLONE
BULLONE

COLLARINO 18M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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PRO18.2CL H4900>

A53R2332 A
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 18M3 ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 18M3 UBERLAUFRING 18M3 ANELLO CONICO SUPER 18M3
Description Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
001 A5366590 002 ANNEAU RING RING ANELLO
002 A5366600 002 ANNEAU RING RING ANELLO
003 A5366610 002 ANNEAU RING RING ANELLO
004 A5371180 002 ANNEAU RING RING ANELLO
005 80201264 104 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC DADO FLZNNC
006 A5366620 032 PATTE BRACKET BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN FAZZOLETTO
007 50008800 016 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE
008 50070800 088 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE



A53R2333 A




PR0O20.2CL H4900>

A53R2333 A
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 20M3 ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 20M3 UBERLAUFRING 20M3 ANELLO CONICO SUPER 20M3
Description Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni

001 80201264 066 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC DADO FLZNNC

002 A5365830 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

003 A5365840 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

004 A5365850 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

005 A5368640 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

006 50008800 024 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE

007 50070800 042 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE



A53R2334 A




PR022.2CL H4900>

A53R2334 A
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 22M3 ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 22M3 UBERLAUFRING 22M3 ANELLO CONICO SUPER 22M3
Description Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni

001 80201264 066 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC DADO FLZNNC

002 A5365860 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

003 A5365870 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

004 A5365880 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

005 A5368650 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

006 50008800 024 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE

007 50070800 042 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE
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PRO24.2CL H4900>

A53R2335 A
ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 24M3 ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 24M3 UBERLAUFRING 24M3 ANELLO CONICO SUPER 24M3
Description Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni

001 80201264 074 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC DADO FLZNNC

002 A5365890 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

003 A5365900 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

004 A5365910 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

005 A5368660 002 REHAUSSE EXTENSION, TOP SEITENTEIL SOPRALZO

006 50008800 024 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE

007 50070800 050 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE

11
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ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 26M3

PR0O26.2CL

001
002
003
004
005
006
007

80201264
A5365570
A5365580
A5365590
A5368670
50008800
50070800

082
002
002
002
002
024
058

ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

H4900>

ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 26M3

Description
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK

Bezeichnung
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ

UBERLAUFRING 26M3

Referenza
DADO FLZNNC
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
BULLONE
BULLONE

A53R2336 A

ANELLO CONICO SUPER 26M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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A53R2337 A
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ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 28M3

PR0O28.2CL

001
002
003
004
005
006
007

80201264
A5365600
A5365610
A5365620
A5368680
50008800
50070800

087
002
002
002
002
024
066

ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

H4900>

ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 28M3

Description
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK

Bezeichnung
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ

UBERLAUFRING 28M3

Referenza
DADO FLZNNC
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
BULLONE
BULLONE

A53R2337 A

ANELLO CONICO SUPER 28M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 30M3

PRO30.2CL

001
002
003
004
005
006
007

80201264
A5365630
A5365640
A5365650
A5368690
50008800
50070800

098
002
002
002
002
024
074

ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

H4900>

ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 30M3

Description
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK

Bezeichnung
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ

UBERLAUFRING 30M3

Referenza
DADO FLZNNC
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
BULLONE
BULLONE

A53R2338 A

ANELLO CONICO SUPER 30M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni

17



A53R2339 A

18



ANNEAU ANTI-DEBORDEMENT 34M3

PRO34.2CL

001
002
003
004
005
006
007

80201264
A5367070
A5367080
A5367090
A5368700
50008800
50070800

114
002
002
002
002
024
090

ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

REHAUSSE

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

H4900>

ANTI-OVERFLOW RING 34M3

Description
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

EXTENSION, TOP

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK

Bezeichnung
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

SEITENTEIL

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ

UBERLAUFRING 34M3

Referenza
DADO FLZNNC
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
SOPRALZO
BULLONE
BULLONE

A53R2339 A

ANELLO CONICO SUPER 34M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL

ECHELLE 18/20/22M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

50070300
50070800
80060406
80060620
80061035
80061271

80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201070
80201240
80201264
80250823
80251237
A5334450
A5337270
A5337300
A5352960
A5352970
A5369130
A5369140
A5369150
A7300062

004
002
002
008
002
002
004
008
004
002
002
006
002
004
004
002
001
001
001
002
002
001
001
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEXAGONAL FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TOLE

TOLE

ECHELON

PATTE

SUPPORT

TOLE

ECHELLE

AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

LADDER 18/20/22M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3

HEX. HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3

HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3

NUT FE/ZNXC3

SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3

PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

SHEET

SHEET

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

SUPPORT

SHEET

LADDER

STICKERS

LEITER 18/20/22M3

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTMUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

BLECH

BLECH

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAEGER

BLECH

SKALA

AUFKLEBER

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FLZNNC

RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TELA

TELA

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

SUPPORTO

TELA

SCALA

ADESIVO

A53R2575 A

SCALA 18/20/22M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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PRO24.2CL
PRO26.2CL

ECHELLE 24/26M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

50070300
50070800
80060406
80060620
80061035
80061271

80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201070
80201240
80201264
80250823
80251237
A5334450
A5337270
A5352960
A5352970
A5369130
A5369140
A5369150
A7300062

002
002
002
008
002
002
004
008
002
002
002
006
002
002
004
002
001
001
002
002
001
001
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEXAGONAL FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FLZNNC
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TOLE

ECHELON

PATTE

SUPPORT

TOLE

ECHELLE

AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>
H4900>

LADDER 24/26M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3

HEX. HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3

HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3

NUT FE/ZNXC3

SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FLZNNC
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3

PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

SHEET

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

SUPPORT

SHEET

LADDER

STICKERS

LEITER 24/26M3

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTMUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FLZNNC
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

BLECH

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAEGER

BLECH

SKALA

AUFKLEBER

A53R2576 A

SCALA 24/26M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FLZNNC

RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TELA

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

SUPPORTO

TELA

SCALA

ADESIVO

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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PR0O28.2CL
PRO30.2CL

ECHELLE 28/30M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

50008800
50070300
80060406
80060620
80061035
80061271

80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201070
80201240
80250823
80251227
80251237
A5334450
A5337270
A5352950
A5352960
A5352970
A5369130
A5369140
A5369150
A5369160
A7300062

002
002
002
008
002
002
008
008
002
002
002
012
002
002
004
002
001
001
001
002
002
001
001
002
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEXAGONAL FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TOLE

EXTENSION

ECHELON

PATTE

SUPPORT

TOLE

ECHELLE

ENTRETOISE

AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>
H4900>

LADDER 28/30M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3

HEX. HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
NUT FE/ZNXC3

SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

SHEET

EXTENSION

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

SUPPORT

SHEET

LADDER

SPACER

STICKERS

LEITER 28/30M3

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTMUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

BLECH

ERWEITERUNG

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAEGER

BLECH

SKALA

DISTANZHUELSE

AUFKLEBER

A53R2577 A

SCALA 28/30M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

TELA

EXTENSIONE

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

SUPPORTO

TELA

SCALA

DISTANZIALE

ADESIVO

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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A53R2578 A
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PRO34.2CL

ECHELLE 34/40M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

50008800
50070300
80060406
80060620
80061035
80061271

80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201070
80201240
80250823
80251227
80251237
A5334450
A5352950
A5352960
A5352970
A5369130
A5369140
A5369150
A5369160
A5370440
A7300062

002
002
002
008
002
002
012
008
002
002
002
016
002
002
004
002
002
001
002
002
001
001
002
001
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEXAGONAL FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

EXTENSION

ECHELON

PATTE

SUPPORT

TOLE

ECHELLE

ENTRETOISE

TOLE

AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>J4546

LADDER 34/40M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3

HEX. HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
NUT FE/ZNXC3

SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

EXTENSION

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

SUPPORT

SHEET

LADDER

SPACER

SHEET

STICKERS

LEITER 34/40M3

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTMUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

ERWEITERUNG

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAEGER

BLECH

SKALA

DISTANZHUELSE

BLECH

AUFKLEBER

A53R2578 A

SCALA 34/40M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

EXTENSIONE

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

SUPPORTO

TELA

SCALA

DISTANZIALE

TELA

ADESIVO

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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A53R2578 B




PRO34.2CL

ECHELLE 34/40M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

50008800
50070300
80060406
80060620
80061035
80061271

80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201070
80201240
80250823
80251227
80251237
A5334450
A5352960
A5352970
A5369130
A5369140
A5369150
A5369160
A5370440
A5372860
A7300062

002
002
002
008
002
002
008
008
002
002
002
012
002
002
004
002
001
002
002
001
001
002
001
001
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEXAGONAL FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

ECHELON

PATTE

SUPPORT

TOLE

ECHELLE

ENTRETOISE

TOLE

EXTENSION

AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

J4547>

LADDER 34/40M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3

HEX. HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
NUT FE/ZNXC3

SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

SUPPORT

SHEET

LADDER

SPACER

SHEET

EXTENSION

STICKERS

LEITER 34/40M3

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTMUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAEGER

BLECH

SKALA

DISTANZHUELSE

BLECH

ERWEITERUNG

AUFKLEBER

A53R2578 B

SCALA 34/40M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

SUPPORTO

TELA

SCALA

DISTANZIALE

TELA

EXTENSIONE

ADESIVO

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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A53R2579 A

30



PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL
PRO24.2CL

PASSERELLE 18/20/22/24M3

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

50002200
50002300
50003200
50068900
50070300
50070800
80060406
80060620
80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201062
80201240
80250823
80251021

80251227
A5334450
A5352960
A5352970
A5365970
A5365990
A5366000
A5366010
A5370150
A7250515
A7300062

004
001
004
006
001
006
002
004
004
004
001
004
005
016
001
004
012
002
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
002
001

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TBCC COURT

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU TWOLOK FLZNNC

ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

ECHELON

PATTE

TRAVERSE

PASSERELLE

RAMBARDE

ECHELLE

PLAT

BOUCHON PROTECTEUR 6 PANS
AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

FOOT - BRIDGE 18/20/22/24M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FLZNNC
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER M10

PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

TUBE, CROSS

FOOTWALK

HAND RAIL

LADDER

FLAT

PLUG

STICKERS

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTTER FLZNNC
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN
QUERTRAEGER

LAUFSTEG

SCHUTZ

SKALA

FLACHEISEN

STOPFEN

AUFKLEBER

LADESTEG 18/20/22/24M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO TWOLOCK FLZNNC

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

TRAVERSA

CAVALCAVIA

PROTEZIONE

SCALA

PIATTO

TAPPO

ADESIVO

A53R2579 A

PASSERELLA 18/20/22/24M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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A53R2580 A
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001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031

PR026.2CL
PRO28.2CL
PRO30.2CL
PRO34.2CL

PASSERELLE 26/28/30/34M3

50002200
50002300
50003200
50068900
50070300
50070800
80060406
80060620
80081204
80200630
80200840
80201040
80201062
80201240
80250823
80251021

80251227

A5334450
A5352950
A5352960
A5352970
A5365940
A5365950
A5365970
A5365990
A5366000
A5366010
A5370140
A5370150
A7250515
A7300062

010
001
008
006
003
006
002
004
008
004
003
014
005
020
003
014
012
002
001
001
002
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
001

on
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TBCC COURT
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
ECROU TWOLOK FLZNNC
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT
EXTENSION
ECHELON
PATTE
PLATINE
REHAUSSE
TRAVERSE
PASSERELLE
RAMBARDE
ECHELLE
PATTE
PLAT
BOUCHON PROTECTEUR 6 PANS
AUTOCOLLANT RISQUE DE CHUTE

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

FOOT - BRIDGE 26/28/30/34M3

Description

BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEX BOLT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
SELF-LOCKING NUT FLZNNC
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
PLAIN WASHER M10

PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
MAGNET

EXTENSION

LADDER STEP

BRACKET

PLATE, MOUNTING

EXTENSION, TOP

TUBE, CROSS

FOOTWALK

HAND RAIL

LADDER

BRACKET

FLAT

PLUG

STICKERS

Bezeichnung

FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTT.FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTTER FLZNNC
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3

MAGNET

ERWEITERUNG

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

TRAGPLATTE

SEITENTEIL

QUERTRAEGER

LAUFSTEG

SCHUTZ

SKALA

BEFESTIGUNGSEISEN

FLACHEISEN

STOPFEN

AUFKLEBER

LADESTEG 26/28/30/34M3

Referenza

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

BULLONE

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
DADO TWOLOCK FLZNNC

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
AIMANT

EXTENSIONE

SCAGLIONE

FAZZOLETTO

PIASTRA-SUPPORTO

SOPRALZO

TRAVERSA

CAVALCAVIA

PROTEZIONE

SCALA

FAZZOLETTO

PIATTO

TAPPO

ADESIVO

A53R2580 A

PASSERELLA 26/28/30/34M3

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
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PRO18.2CL H4900>

PRO20.2CL H4900>
PRO22.2CL H4900>
PRO24.2CL H4900>
PRO26.2CL H4900>
PRO28.2CL H4900> A53R2064 A
PRO30.2CL H4900>
PRO34.2CL H4900>

CHASSIS + CARENAGE FRAME + COWLING RAHMEN + VERKLEIDUNGEN TELAIO + CARENATURA

Description Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
001 50003200 006 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE
002 50067100 008 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE
003 50068900 012 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE
004 50072200 006 VIS TBCC COURT BOLT, CARRIAGE, SHORT NECK FLACHRUNDSCHR.4KT ANSATZ BULLONE

005 80060820 008 VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
006 80060826 010 VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
007 80060845 006 VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
008 80061635 002 VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3

HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEAD HEX SCREW FE/ZNXC3

HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW FE/ZNXC3

SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3

VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3

009 80131650 020 VIS AUTOBLOQUANTE FLZNNC UNDERSERR.S-LOC.SCREW FLZNNC SPERRZAHN-BUNDSCHRAU.FLZNNC VITE FLZNNC

010 80200840 020 ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3 SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3 SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
011 80200891 018 ECROU A SERTIR FE/ZNXC3 CRIMP NUT FE/ZNXC3 EINNIETMUTTER FE/ZNXC3 DADO FE/ZNXC3

012 80201062 004 ECROU TWOLOK FLZNNC SELF-LOCKING NUT FLZNNC SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTTER FLZNNC DADO TWOLOCK FLZNNC

013 80201240 012 ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FE/ZNXC3 SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3 SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
014 80201630 002 ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3 SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3 SELBSTSICH.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
015 80201651 020 ECROU AUTOBLOQUANT FE/ZNXC3 UNDERSERRAT.S.LOC.NUT FE/ZNXC3 SPERRZAHN-BUNDMUTTER FE/ZNXC3 DADO FE/ZNXC3

016 80250823 036 RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3 PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3 SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3 RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3

017 80251227 012 RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3 PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3 SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3 RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3

018 80251624 002 RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3 PLAIN WASHER M16 SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3 RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3

019 A5336940 002 CARTER HOUSING GEHAEUSE SCATOLA

020 A5336951 001 CARTER HOUSING GEHAEUSE SCATOLA

021 A5336961 001 TOLE SHEET BLECH TELA

022 A5337010 001 CHASSIS CHASSIS HAUPTRAHMEN TELAIO

023 A5337770 001 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAEGER SUPPORTO

024 A5338880 001 CORNIERE CORNER PROFIL WINKEL CORNIERA

025 A5338890 001 CORNIERE CORNER PROFIL WINKEL CORNIERA

026 A5364970 002 PLAQUE PLATE PLATTE PIASTRA

027 A5366200 001 BRAS ARM ARM BRACCIO

028 A5366210 001 BRAS ARM ARM BRACCIO

029 A7021001 002 CALE DE ROUE RAYON DE 480 WHEEL CHOCK BREMSKLOTZ SPESSORE

030 A7021003 002 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAEGER SUPPORTO
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001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043

PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL
PRO24.2CL
PRO26.2CL

ESSIEU A7031004

A7039392
A7039428
81307037
A7039396
A7039397
A7039551
A7039398
81309039
A7039399
H2903050
A7039552
A7039553
A7039554
A7039555
82063950
Z5087350
H2907250
80250823
82200804
80060816
H2906560
H2906570
H2903120
A7039556
82200800

Z5087380
Z5087330
H2906590
A7039557
25134210
A7039558
80201005
Z5087320
80251021

H2903070
H2903140
A7039442
A7039118
A7039150
A7039229
H2904360
A7039453
A7031004

002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
004
002
004
002
004
002
004
004
004
002
004
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
001
040
004
002
002
002
002
004
016
016
016
016
002
012
001

tion
CHAPEAU
ECROU HK
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
JOINT DE RETENUE RLT. AV.
MOYEU D'ESSIEU
TAMBOUR DE FREIN
JOINT DE RETENU RLT. AR.
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE
RESSORT
AXE DE COMMANDE
MACHOIRE DE FREIN
TOLE DE PROTECTION
AGRAFE
JOINT TORIQUE
CUVETTE DE ROULEMENT
ENTRETOISE
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
GRAISSEUR A TETE SPHERIQUE
VIS TETE HEXAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
ANNEAU
SOUFFLET
BAGUE
BAGUE
GRAISSEUR A TETE SPHERIQUE
LEVIER
ANNEAU
CIRCLIP EXTERIEUR
ESSIEU SIMPLE FIXE
RIVET
GARNITURE DE FREIN
ECROU HEX.BAS AUTOFR.FLZNNC
PLAQUE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
ENTRETOISE
BAGUE
GOUJON DE ROUE D.18X1,5 <->84
RONDELLE DE CENTRAGE H=4
RONDELLE DE POSITIONNEMENT H18
ECROU DE ROUE D.18X150 H=18
EPINGLE
VIS CHC M8X1,25 L10
ESSIEU

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

AXLE A7031004

Description

CAP

NUT

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
SEAL

NUB

BRAKE DRUM

SEAL

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
BUSH

SPRING

AXLE

BRAKE SHOE

SHIELD, RIGID

STAPLE

O-RING

BEARING CUP

SPACER

PLAIN WASHER FE/ZNXC3
GREASE FITTING

HEX. SCREW FE/ZNXC3
RING

BELLOWS

BUSHING

BUSH

GREASE FITTING
LEVER

RING

RETAINING RING
SINGLE AXLE FIXED
RIVET

BRAKE LINING
SELF-LOCKING NUT FLZNNC
LOCKING PLATE

PLAIN WASHER M10
SPACER

BUSHING

AXLE D.18X1,5 <->84
WASHER H=4

WASHER H=18

NUT D.18X150 H=18
PIN, COTTER, HAIRPIN

HEAD CAP SCREW M8X1,25 L10

AXLE

A53R2341 A

ACHSE A7031004 ASSALE A7031004
Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
KAPPE CAPPELLO
MUTTER DADO
KEGELROLLENLAGER CUSCINETTO A RULLO
DICHTRING GUARNIZIONE
NABE MOZz0O
BREMSTROMMEL TAMBURO DI FRENO
DICHTRING
KEGELROLLENLAGER CUSCINETTO A RULLI
BUCHSE BOCCOLA
FEDER MOLLA
ACHSE ASSE
BREMSBACKE GANASCIA DI FRENO
SCHUTZBLECH LAMIERA DI PROTEZIONE
KLAMMER AGRAFE
O-RING GUARNIZIONE
LAGERSCHALE COPPA CUSCINETTO
DISTANZHUELSE DISTANZIALE

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3
KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE FE/ZNXC3
RING

FALTENBALG

HUELSE

BUCHSE

KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL

HEBEL

RING

SICHERUNGSRING

EINZELACHSE FEST

NIETE

BREMSBELAG
SELBSTSICHERND.MUTTER FLZNNC
SICHERUNGSBLECH

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3
DISTANZHUELSE

HUELSE

RADSCHRAUBE D.18X1,5 <->84
SCHEIBE H=4

SCHEIBE H=18

MUTTER D.18X150 H=18
FEDERSTECKER

ZYLINDER SCHRAUBE M8X1,25 L10
RADACHSE

RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
INGRASSATORE SFERICO
VITE TESTA ESAGONALE FE/ZNXC3
ANELLO

SOFFIETTO

BOCCOLA

BOCCOLA

INGRASSATORE SFERICO
LEVA

ANELLO

ANELLO

RIVETTO
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FLZNNC

RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
DISTANZIALE

BOCCOLA

SPINA D.18X1,5 <->84
RONDELLA A=4

RONDELLA A=18

DADO RUOTA D.18X150 A=18
PERNO A MOLLA

VITE A TESTA CIL. M8X1,25 L10
ASSALE
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PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL
PRO24.2CL
PRO26.2CL
PRO28.2CL
PRO30.2CL
PRO34.2CL

ESSIEU A7030813

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

A7030813
80061645
80251624
80201630
80080813
A7039230
A7039183
A7039159
81306097
A7039079
A7039227
A7039226
A7039301
A7039078
A7039218
A7039225
81307514
A7039224
A7039200
A7039056
80583800
A7039342
80582500

001
012
024
012
024
004
004
004
004
032
004
004
004
032
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004

ESSIEU

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE

RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3
ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
CHAPEAU

ECROU DE FUSEE M48X150
GOUPILLE D'ECROU D5 <->90
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
ECROU DE ROUE A BEC

JOINT DE RETENUE RLT. AV.
MOYEU D'ESSIEU C.90 COLAERT
TAMBOUR D'ESSIEU C90 COLAERT
GOUJON DE ROUE D.18X1.5 <->81
KIT MACHOIRES COMPLET 309E
JOINT DE RETENU RLT. AR.
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE

AXE DE CDE ESSIEU C100 COLAERT
BAGUE

CIRCLIP EXTERIEUR

BIELLETTE 5 TROUS

CIRCLIP EXTERIEUR

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

AXLE A7030813

Description

AXLE

HEXAGON HEAD SCREW
PLAIN WASHER M16
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
CAP

MUT

PIN D5 <-> 90

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
WHEEL NUT

SEAL

NUB

BRAKE DRUM

AXLE D.18X1.5 <->81

CPLT KIT YOKES 309E

SEAL

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
BUSH

AXLE

BUSH

RETAINING RING

LINK

ELASTIC RING

ACHSE A7030813
Bezeichnung Referenza
RADACHSE ASSALE
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE VITE TESTA ESAGONALE

SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3
SELBSTSICH.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
KAPPE

MUTTER

STIFT D5 <-> 90
KEGELROLLENLAGER
RADMUTTER

DICHTRING

NABE

BREMSETRONNEL
RADSCHRAUBE D.18X1.5 <->81
SATZ BREMSBACKEN KPLT 309E
DICHTRING
KEGELROLLENLAGER

BUCHSE

ACHSE

BUCHSE

SICHERUNGSRING
SCHUBSTANGE
SICHERUNGSRING

RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3

VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
CAPPELLO

DADO

COPPIGLIA D5 <-> 90
CUSCINETTO A RULLI

DADO RUOTA

GUARNIZIONE

MOZz0

PRIGIONIERO D.18X1.5 <->81

CUSCINETTO A RULLI
BOCCOLA

ASSE

BOCCOLA

ANELLO

BIELLETTA

ANELLO

ASSALE A7030813

Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni

A53R0601 A
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PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL
PRO24.2CL
PRO26.2CL
PRO28.2CL
PRO30.2CL
PRO34.2CL

ESSIEU A7030821

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

A7030821
80251624
80061645
80201630
80080813
A7039230
A7039183
A7039159
81306097
A7039079
A7039227
A7039226
A7039301
A7039078
A7039218
A7039225
81307514
A7039224
H2901840
A7039056
80583800
A7039342
80582500
A7039214
A7039217
A7039219
A7039270

001
024
012
012
024
004
004
004
004
032
004
004
004
032
004
004
004
004
002
004
004
004
004
002
002
002
002

ESSIEU

RONDELLE PLATE FE/ZNXC3

VIS TETE HEXAGONALE

ECROU HEX.AUTOFREINE FE/ZNXC3
VIS TETE CYL.SIX P.CR.FE/ZNXC3
CHAPEAU

ECROU DE FUSEE M48X150
GOUPILLE D'ECROU D5 <->90
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
ECROU DE ROUE A BEC

JOINT DE RETENUE RLT. AV.
MOYEU D'ESSIEU C.90 COLAERT
TAMBOUR D'ESSIEU C90 COLAERT
GOUJON DE ROUE D.18X1.5 <->81
KIT MACHOIRES COMPLET 309E
JOINT DE RETENU RLT. AR.
ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX CONIQUES
BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE

CAME

BAGUE

CIRCLIP EXTERIEUR

BIELLETTE 5 TROUS

CIRCLIP EXTERIEUR

AXE DE CDE ESSIEU

KIT BAGUES ESSIEU

KIT EMBOUTS ESSIEU

KIT AXE ESSIEU

H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>
H4900>

AXLE A7030821

Description

AXLE

PLAIN WASHER M16
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW
SELF-LOCKING NUT FE/ZNXC3
HEX.SOCK.HEAD CAP SCR.FE/ZNXC3
CAP

MUT

PIN D5 <-> 90

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
WHEEL NUT

SEAL

NUB

BRAKE DRUM

AXLE D.18X1.5 <->81

CPLT KIT YOKES 309E

SEAL

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
BUSH

CAM

BUSH

RETAINING RING

LINK

ELASTIC RING

AXLE

SHIM SET

END CAP SET

AXLE SET

A53R2581 A

ACHSE A7030821 ASSALE A7030821
Bezeichnung Referenza Remarque - Remark - Bemerkung - Osservazioni
RADACHSE ASSALE
SCHEIBE FE/ZNXC3 RONDELLA PIATTA FE/ZNXC3
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE VITE TESTA ESAGONALE

SELBSTSICH.MUTTER FE/ZNXC3
ZYLINDERSCHR.INNENSEC.FE/ZNXC3
KAPPE

MUTTER

STIFT D5 <-> 90
KEGELROLLENLAGER
RADMUTTER

DICHTRING

NABE

BREMSETRONNEL
RADSCHRAUBE D.18X1.5 <->81
SATZ BREMSBACKEN KPLT 309E
DICHTRING
KEGELROLLENLAGER

BUCHSE

STEUERSCHEIBE

BUCHSE

SICHERUNGSRING
SCHUBSTANGE
SICHERUNGSRING

ACHSE

KIT BUSCHE

KIT ENDSTUCK

KIT BOLZEN

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE FE/ZNXC3
VITE A TESTA CILINDR. FE/ZNXC3
CAPPELLO

DADO

COPPIGLIA D5 <-> 90

CUSCINETTO A RULLI

DADO RUOTA

GUARNIZIONE

MOZz0

PRIGIONIERO D.18X1.5 <->81

CUSCINETTO A RULLI
BOCCOLA

CAMMA

BOCCOLA

ANELLO

BIELLETTA

ANELLO

ASSE
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PRO18.2CL
PRO20.2CL
PRO22.2CL
PRO24.2CL
PRO26.2CL
PRO28.2CL
PRO30.2CL
PRO34.2CL

EQUIPEMENT ESSIEU

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

A7030814
A7039271
A7039272
A7039273
A7039274
A7039306
A7039307
A7039308
A7039299

001
002
002
001
001
001
001
001
001

ESSIEU
VERIN DE BLOCAGE

EMBOUT GAUCHE DE BARRE
CONTRE ECROU HM M30 GAUCHE

BARRE DE CONNEXION

CONTRE ECROU HM M30 DROITE
EMBOUT DROIT DE BARRE

AMORTISSEUR
KIT AMORTISSEUR

H4900>
H4900>
H